

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Meeting Minutes

Justice and Law Enforcement Committee

Ronald E. Finley (2nd) Chairman,		
	Theresa Cass Galvin (6th),	
Tony Miller (3rd AL)		
Tuesday, July 6, 2021	9:40 AM	K.C. Legislative Assembly Area Kansas City, Missouri

Present 3 - Ronald E. Finley, Theresa Cass Galvin and Tony Miller

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

20706 A RESOLUTION transferring \$28,000.00 within the 2021 Sheriff Revolving Fund to cover the costs of the issuance of concealed carry weapons permits for the remainder of 2021.

A motion was made by Tony Miller, seconded by Theresa Cass Galvin, to recommend do pass Resolution #20706. The motion passed by voice vote.

20707 A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Counselor to execute Legal Services Agreements and an Addendum to an existing Legal Services Agreement with certain law firms at an aggregate cost to the County not to exceed \$177,000.00, for services to be performed in 2021.

A motion was made by Tony Miller, seconded by Theresa Cass Galvin, to recommend do pass Resolution #20707. The motion passed by voice vote.